

Fisher

AUG 2 9 2005

SOUTH DAKOTA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

August 26, 2005

Ms. Pamela Bonrud Executive Director Public Utilities Commission State Capitol Building Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Dear Ms. Bonrud:

Please accept this letter as confirmation that Golden West Telecommunications has agreed to provide service to the Sunset Ranch Development as indicated in the attached letters from Ryan Kaski of JKRK Properties, LLC. and Colleen E. Sevold of Qwest Corporation.

Golden West Telecommunications joins Qwest in asking the Commission for an amended certificate of authority pursuant to SDCL 49-31-69, consistent with the revised map and a waiver of subparagraphs 1-7, 9-21 and 23 of ARSD 20:10:32:03.

Any process that would expedite the approval of this request so construction could be completed before the onset of winter would be greatly appreciated.

I can be reached at 605-279-2161 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

lim Fast

Tim Fast, District Manager

TF/daf

enc.

JKRK PROPERTIES, LLC.

July 13, 2005

Qwest Ms. Colleen Sevold 125th South Dakota Avenue, 8th Floor Sioux Falls, SD 57194

Dear Ms. Sevold:

JKRK Properties, LLC is requesting to change the utility exchange boundary to bring Sunset Ranch Development into the New Underwood exchange area. Golden West Telecommunications Cooperative, Inc. has agreed to provide service to the Sunset Ranch Development.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 605-342-9606.

Sincerely,

Dask -

Ryan Kaski

Qwest Corporation 125 South Dakota Avenue Sioux Falls, SD 57194



August 24, 2005

Ms. Pamela Bonrud Executive Director Public Utilities Commission State Capitol Building Pierre, South Dakota 57501

Dear Ms. Bonrud:

Qwest Corporation is attaching for filing with the Commission the following revised Locality Special Rate Area Map:

Rapid City Sixteenth Revised Sheet

This change is being made to accommodate a developer's request that the territory now served by Qwest be served by Golden West Telecommunications. Qwest and Golden West have agreed to this change. A copy of the letter from the developer requesting this change is attached.

Qwest requests an amended certificate of authority pursuant to SDCL 49-31-69, consistent with the revised map, and a waiver of subparagraphs 1-7, 9-21 and 23 of ARSD 20:10:32:03.

If you have any questions, please call me on 605-335-4596.

Sincerely,

eleen & Seused

Colleen E. Sevold Manager-Policy & Law

